

GR – 2192/2011

Order Dated : 20/06/2024

Record is put up today on prayer by the accused persons.

All the 05 accused persons namely 1- Rijia Begum 2- Saheli Khatoon
3- Sk. Hasibul 4- Sk. Nowsher Ali 5- Sk. Atabul
voluntarily surrender before the Court and pray for bail.

The accused persons are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 27/06/2024.

Seen the bail petition.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons.

In view of the offence alleged against the accused persons and with intent to give them an opportunity to amend their conduct before the court, I am inclined to release accused persons on interim bail of **of Rs. 500/- each** with one surety.

Recall the W/A.

If on bail, to date for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW- 2 & 3.

.....

.....

Later

Bail bond of **Rs. 500/- each** furnish by sureties on behalf of the accused person
which is found fit and accepted.

Issue release order at once.

To date for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW- 2 & 3.

J.M 1st court, Uluberia